

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDIATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.9820 OF 2003

Gurmukh Singh Sawhney .. Petitioner  
Vs.  
Rabindra Nath Shukla .. Respondent.

Mr.Daiya for the petitioner.

CORAM : D.B.BHOSALE, J.

DATED : 17TH FEBRUARY, 2005

P.C.:

. Heard Mr.Daiya, learned counsel for the petitioner.

2. Mr.Daiya, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the sole respondent has expired and he seeks time to take steps for bringing heirs and legal representatives of the respondent on record. Stand over for four weeks. If the petitioner fails to take steps within the aforestated time this petition shall stand dismissed for non prosecution without further reference to the Court.

(D.B.Bhosale, J.)