

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2025.11.04
15:07:55 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 9820 OF 2003
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 975 OF 2019

Gurmukh Singh Sawhney ...Petitioner

Versus

Rabindra Nath Shukla (since deceased)
through Legal Heirs and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. G.H. Keluskar for Petitioner.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 3rd NOVEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. Await service. Stand over to 01.12.2025.
2. In the meantime, learned Advocate for the Petitioner to file affidavit of service.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)