

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 9820/2003

ALONGWITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 975/2019

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 9820/2003

GURMUKH SINGH SAWHNEY

..... PETITIONER

VS

RABINDRA NATH SHUKLA

SINCE DECEASED THR. LEGAL HEIRS

INDU DEVI RAMNIWAS TRIPATHI & ANR.

..... RESPONDENTS

Adv. G. H. Keluskar for the Petitioner.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 4 MAY, 2026

P.C. :-

1) Mr. Keluskar, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner seeks time to take steps to serve the respondents.

2) At the request of Mr.Keluskar, stand over to **20 July, 2026**.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)